

Spl GR 1 of 23 (1/23)

Order no: 3 Dated:29-04-2023

Today is date fixed for filing I.O's report.

No report has been filed by the I.O.

It appears from the case record that this case was started on 27/01/23 being F.I.R. No 034/23 and since 27/01/23 the investigation of this case is going on . Record further shows that I.O never submitted any kind of report about investigation and also did not pray for any time for continuing the investigation. I.O palpably violated the specific provision of the Schedule Caste and Schedule Tribe(Prevention of Atrocities) Act.

Accordingly, I.O. of this case is directed to appear personally before this Court and to explain why proceeding u/s 4 of SC & ST (POA) Act shall not be drawn against him for willfully violating the specific provision of the Act. I.O. is also further directed to submit the report in this case positively by the next date fixed.

Fix 09/06/23 for personal appearance of the IO and for filing of the report.

Let a copy of this order sent to I.O of this case for his information and taking necessary action.

Shri Sanjay Mukhopadhyay
Judge, Special Court
Spl GR Case, I/C, Darjeeling