

Spl.GR. 01 of 2023
Reg. No. 01 of 2023
Present :Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784
CNR NO. WBDJ01-000442023

Order No 28
Dated: 17.07.2026

Today is fixed for SR/ and appearance

In view of the resolution passed by Local Bar Association for
no adverse order today(i,e 17.07.2026) , the case is adjourned.

Received RT messege stating that inspite of visiting accused namely Suchinta
Majhi at the address mention in summon could not be found.

Issue fresh summons at once against accused Suchinta Majhi.

Fix **10.09.2026** for SR and appearance.

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge
1st Court , Darjeeling cum-Special Judge